	Express Mail Number: EL 988032963 US 0 1 - 29 - 2 Docket Number: 29317.00	2004	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 8MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102657	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ŀ	Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): David R. MEWBOURNE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Charles B. Perkins Internal Address:	
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 105 Oak Ridge Drive	
	Execution Date: 1/16/2004	City: Sharpsburg State: GA Zip: 30277 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/16/2004 B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Thomas A. Kulaga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
01/20	/2004 LMUELLER 00000078 10760615	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
01 F0	Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:	
	P.O. Box 51295	16-1910	
	City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950-1295	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas A. Kulaga	no A Kelaga 1-20-04	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

 Express Mail Number: EL 988032963 US Docket Number: 29317.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Charles B. Perkins, an individual of Georgia, domiciled in Coweta County, GA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Low Voltage Door Switch

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1/16/04	Davil R Member
Date /	Inventor
	David R. MEWBOURNE
	6858 Avensong Lane
	Knoxville, TN 37909
	Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF KINCX
STATE OF JENNESSEE) SS.:
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/20/2004 REEL: 014921 FRAME: 0498